
1156 INSURANCE 

Subsection 3.—Casualty Insurance Transacted in Canada by Companies 
under Federal Registration 

The various classes of casualty insurance are shown in Table 21. These figures 
relate only to companies registered by the Federal Government. 

21.—Net Casualty Premiums Written, Premiums Earned and Claims Incurred 
in Canada, 1959 

NOTE.— Excluding marine insurance for which a certificate of registration is not required. Less all reinsurance 
for Canadian companies and registered or licensed reinsurance only for British and foreign companies. 

Class of Business 
Premiums Written 

Canadian 
Companies 

British 
Companies 

Foreign 
Companies Total 

Premiums 
Earned 

All 
Companies 

Claims 
Incurred 

All 
Companies 

Accident— 
Personal 
Public liability 
Employers' liability... 

Combined accident and 
sickness 

Aircraft 
Automobile 

Boiler— 
Boiler 
Machinery 

Credit 
Earthquake 
Explosion 
Forgery 

Guarantee— 
Fidelity 
Surety 

Hail 
Inland transportation.... 
Livestock 
Personal property 
Plate glass 
Real property 
Sickness 
Sprinkler leakage 
Theft 
Title 
Water damage 
Weather 
Windstorm 

Totals 

2,889,396 
10,391,482 
1,866,748 

61,343,817 
197,410 

119,635,701 

2,283,600 

817,897 
151,804 

4,709 
18 

66,033 

1,867,557 
3,576,011 

462,280 
1,196,651 

2,626 
9,148,190 

958,250 
229,804 
337,320 

38 
2,528,417 

365 
123,455 

2,210,471 
9,631,613 
2,365,306 

1,527,702 
2,449,994 

64,117,582 

643,376 
673,051 

12,185 
94 

9,415 

848,604 
793,801 
275,373 

1,711,069 
41,944 

13,829,091 
801,238 
684,082 
518,565 

122 
2,073,741 

5,336,512 
9,071,799 
1,312,349 

90,285,709 
1,410,084 

87,577,652 

1,250,671 
804,357 
633,919 

9,673 
1,001 

28,567 

1,309,663 
2,328,178 
3,196,279 
3,366,520 

38,300 
18,214,710 

649,344 
535,935 
944,239 

172 
2,457,352 

8,654 
-493 

11,772 
29,578 

10,436,379 
29,094,894 
5,544,403 

153,157,228 
4,057,488 

271,330,935 

4,177,647 
2,295,305 

785,723 
26,567 

1,113 
104,015 

4,025,824 
6,697,990 
3,933,932 
6,274,240 

82,870 
41,191,991 
2,408,832 
1,449,821 
1,800,124 

332 
7,059,510 

8,654 
-493 

12,137 
155,001 

10,068,397 
25,651,900 
5,349,972 

152,626,639 
3,750,887 

265,433,687 

3,905,577 
2,461,675 

896,808 
38,972 
3,158 

80,737 

3,740,753 
6,233,559 
3,933,330 
6,197,375 

77,732 
36,877,767 
2,269,882 
1,398,472 
1,840,876 

1,069 
6,278,227 

7,842 
1,395 

12,159 
167,904 

4,124,145 
15,276,478 
2,491,348 

108,261,022 
2,005,694 

153,311,582 

1,017,361 
966,663 
321,042 

84 
365 

51,871 

1,361,962 
1,477,891 
1,993,526 
3,057,820 

37,856 
22,344,861 
1,502,898 

353,493 
746,330 

-146 
3,867,532 

128,572 

220,079,579 105,220,387 230,812,496 556,112,462 539,306,751 324,708,480 

Subsection 4.—Finances of Companies Transacting Fire and Casualty 
Insurance under Federal Registration 

The financial statistics of Tables 22 to 24 relate to fire and casualty insurance trans­
acted by companies under federal registration. The figures for British and foreign com­
panies apply to their assets, liabilities and operations in Canada only. On the other hand, 
the assets and liabilities, revenue and expenditure of Canadian companies are given for 
total business, including business arising out of Canada as well as in Canada. 


