Subsection 3.—Casualty Insurance Transacted in Canada by Companies under Federal Registration

The various classes of casualty insurance are shown in Table 21. These figures relate only to companies registered by the Federal Government.

21.—Net Casualty Premiums Written, Premiums Earned and Claims Incurred in Canada, 1959

NOTE. - Excluding marine insurance for which a certificate of registration is not required. Less all reinsurance for Canadian companies and registered or licensed reinsurance only for British and foreign companies.

Class of Business	Premiums Written				Premiums Earned	Claims Incurred
	Canadian Companies	British Companies	Foreign Companies	Total	All Companies	All Companies
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Accident-						
Personal	2,889,396	2,210,471	5,336,512	10,436,379	10,068,397	4,124,145
Public liability	10,391,482	9,631,613	9,071,799	29,094,894	25,651,900	15,276,478
Employers' liability	1,866,748	2,365,306	1,312,349	5,544,403	5,349,972	2,491,348
Combined accident and sickness	61,343,817	1,527,702	90,285,709	153, 157, 228	150 000 000	100 001 000
No. 1997					152,626,639	108,261,022
Aircraft	197,410	2,449,994	1,410,084	4,057,488	3,750,887	2,005,694
Automobile	119,635,701	64,117,582	87,577,652	271,330,935	265,433,687	153,311,582
Boiler-						
Boiler	2,283,600	643,376	1,250,671	4,177,647	3,905,577	1,017,361
Machinery	817,897	673,051	804,357	2,295,305	2,461,675	966,663
Credit	151,804		633,919	785,723	896,808	321,042
Earthquake	4,709	12,185	9,673	26,567	38,972	84
Explosion	18	94	1,001	1,113	3,158	365
Forgery	66,033	9,415	28,567	104,015	80,737	51,871
Guarantee-						
Fidelity	1,867,557	848,604	1,309,663	4,025,824	3,740,753	1,361,962
Surety	3,576,011	793,801	2,328,178	6,697,990	6,233,559	1,477,891
Hail	462,280	275,373	3, 196, 279	3,933,932	3,933,330	1,993,526
Inland transportation	1,196,651	1,711,069	3,366,520	6,274,240	6,197,375	3,057,820
Livestock	2,626	41,944	38,300	82,870	77,732	37,856
Personal property	9,148,190	13,829,091	18,214,710	41,191,991	36,877,767	22,344,861
Plate glass	958,250	801,238	649,344	2,408,832	2,269,882	1,502,898
Real property	229,804	684,082	535,935	1,449,821	1,398,472	353,493
Sickness	337,320	518,565	944,239	1,800,124	1,840,876	746,330
Sprinkler leakage	38	122	172	332	1,069	-146
Theft	2,528,417	2,073,741	2,457,352	7,059,510	6,278,227	3,867,532
Title	-		8,654	8,654	7,842	-
Water damage	_	_	-493	-493	1,395	_
Weather	365		11,772	12,137	12,159	8,230
Windstorm	123,455	1,968	29,578	155,001	167,904	128,572
Totals	220,079,579	105,220,387	230,812,496	556, 112, 462	539,306,751	324,708,480

Subsection 4.—Finances of Companies Transacting Fire and Casualty Insurance under Federal Registration

The financial statistics of Tables 22 to 24 relate to fire and casualty insurance transacted by companies under federal registration. The figures for British and foreign companies apply to their assets, liabilities and operations in Canada only. On the other hand, the assets and liabilities, revenue and expenditure of Canadian companies are given for total business, including business arising out of Canada as well as in Canada.